aﬁm |

CASS

CASSChineseSchool

2024EnrolmentInformationSheet

The aims of the School are to initiate, encourage and promote the learning of Chinese language and
cultural tradition through the establishment, operation and management of institutions for the
teaching of Chinese language and cultural tradition. At present, the School teaches Pinyin, simplified
Chinese and Mandarin as per the curriculum requirement of NSW Department of Education and

Training.

Our Kogarah Campus is located in Kogarah High School (Gladstone Street Kogarah NSW) and operates
on every Saturday and Sunday morning during school terms.

Saturday

Sunday

9:30am —12:30pm
(Beginner to Year 7 class) | (Beginner, Year 1to 12)

lpm—4pm

9:30am —12:30pm
(Beginner, Year 1to 12)

2024 KogarahCampusCalendar

Term 1 Term 2 Term 3 Term 4
Start End Start End Start End Start End
Sat |03/02/2024| 06/04/2024|04/05/2024|29/06/2024 | 27/07/2024 | 21/09/2024 | 19/10/2024 |07/12/2024
Sun | 04/02/2024| 07/04/2024| 05/05/2024| 30/06/2024 | 28/07/2024 | 22/09/2024 | 20/10/2024 |08/12/2024

$140 school fee per term, plus an annual administration fee of $35 (textbook, execise
book and photocopy charge)

Enquiries: Please ring Ms Wang, School Administrator of the campus or visit our head office in Campsie.

Address:
Telephon
Email:

Website:

YV V VYV

e:

44-50 Sixth Ave Campsie NSW 2194

0437 394 805 (Fri - Sun, 9:30am - 5pm)

culture@cass.org.au

WWW.CasSscare.org.au

CASS Chinese School is partly funded by the Community Languages School Program of NSW Department of Education and Training.



mailto:culture@cass.org.au
http://www.casscare.org.au/

ﬁaﬂfﬁ |

CASS

8 NS B B SR
2024 AR =

HEFE: REPCERNPFESRABEN, KRR LEARMZ 0 I T 4
RS, SRR AR GUCA IR T g, DU EERT SR Sl . R RSO RI . TE
S AR v R A 1 B AN S R 9 5 T R 7R

HENA:
MR -
WwATT A

N0 796 0 s 0% KSR 8
WM T INTT R X U 2 0T, O R F 3, A, a5t
FERIKIUS 4 ks, BUAAFE: Direct Debit #43%, J7{Ehett.

R B

B BRI VAL T Kogarah High School P (Hidik: Gladstone Street Kogarah NSW)

T

& H

4 9:30 £ F4-12:30
CIES e

T4 154 5

4 9:30 & F 4 12:30
WIEHE, — &+ FE9)

2024224 FIRH I

Term 1

Term 2

Term 3

Term 4

T

+
&

PA R

+
&

PA e

4R

I

4R

03/02/2024

06/04/2024

04/05/2024

29/06/2024

27/07/2024

21/09/2024

19/10/2024

7/12/2024

m 3| >F =

04/02/2024

07/04/2024

05/05/2024

30/06/2024

28/07/2024

22/09/2024

20/10/2024

8/12/2024

TS B 48140, 5 A EATEUE 35 GRaRA, SE A MG EN B )

Fif): ORI A L, TRAR U RAR AL T B X T

> bl
> HE
> HLHE:
> NS AR

44-50 Sixth Ave Campsie NSW 2194

0437394805 (fHZfH, 9:30am % 5pm)
culture@cass.org.au

WWW.Cass.0org.au

H—H, WIRE

CASS WecChat ID:

12 AR5 4L CASS
el

HENIRSSAL IR R A SO R 73 48 2 BTN 308 T AL DGR & 2 Rk R B o



mailto:culture@cass.org.au
http://www.cass.org.au/



