

CASS Chinese School

2024 Enrolment Information Sheet

The aims of the School are to initiate, encourage and promote the learning of Chinese language and cultural tradition through the establishment, operation and management of institutions for the teaching of Chinese language and cultural tradition. At present, the School teaches Pinyin, simplified Chinese and Mandarin as per the curriculum requirement of NSW Department of Education and Training.

Our **Kogarah Campus** is located in Kogarah High School (Gladstone Street Kogarah NSW) and operates on every Saturday and Sunday morning during school terms.

Saturday		Sunday		
9:30am – 12:30pm	1pm – 4pm	9:30am – 12:30pm		
(Beginner to Year 7 class)	(Beginner, Year 1 to 12)	(Beginner, Year 1 to 12)		

2024 Kogarah Campus Calendar

	Term 1		Term 2		Term 3		Term 4	
	Start	End	Start	End	Start	End	Start	End
Sat	03/02/2024	06/04/2024	04/05/2024	29/06/2024	27/07/2024	21/09/2024	19/10/2024	07/12/2024
Sun	04/02/2024	07/04/2024	05/05/2024	30/06/2024	28/07/2024	22/09/2024	20/10/2024	08/12/2024

\$140 school fee per term, plus an annual administration fee of \$35 (textbook, execise book and photocopy charge)

Enquiries: Please ring Ms Wang, School Administrator of the campus or visit our head office in Campsie.

➤ Address: 44-50 Sixth Ave Campsie NSW 2194
➤ Telephone: 0437 394 805 (Fri - Sun, 9:30am - 5pm)

Email: culture@cass.org.auWebsite: www.casscare.org.au



华人服务社启思中文学校 2024招生简章

办学宗旨: 启思中文学校的办学理念是教书育人,其宗旨是让儿童在澳洲多元文化的环境下学习中文,提高对中华传统文化的认识和了解,以促进和弘扬中华文化。在教授中文的同时,注重学生对中国文化的熏陶和在道德品格方面的培养。

教学内容: 按照新州教育厅指定的统一教学大纲教授汉语拼音、简体字及普通話。 **教学师资:** 新州教育厅认可的社区语言教师,教学经验丰富,因材施教,治学严谨。

报名方式: 在校区填写报名表格,现场分班; Direct Debit 缴费,方便快捷。

我校**高嘉华分校**位于 Kogarah High School 内(地址: Gladstone Street Kogarah NSW)。

每周六		每周日			
上午 9:30 至下午12:30 (初学班至 7 年级)	下午1点4点	上午 9:30 至下午 12:30 (初学班、一至十二年级)			

2024学年上课日期

	Term 1		Term 2		Term 3		Term 4	
	开学	结束	开学	结束	开学	结束	开学	结束
周六	03/02/2024	06/04/2024	04/05/2024	29/06/2024	27/07/2024	21/09/2024	19/10/2024	7/12/2024
周日	04/02/2024	07/04/2024	05/05/2024	30/06/2024	28/07/2024	22/09/2024	20/10/2024	8/12/2024

每學期學費為\$140, 另全年行政費用\$35(含課本,練習本及影印費用)

咨询:欢迎致电学校主管王女士咨询,亦可来访我社位于垦思区的总部。

> 地址: 44-50 Sixth Ave Campsie NSW 2194

▶ 电话: 0437 394 805 (周五至周日, 9:30am 至 5pm)

▶ 电邮: <u>culture@cass.org.au</u>▶ 华人服务社网站: www.cass.org.au



扫一扫,添加关注 CASS WeChat ID: 华人服务社 CASS 悉尼华助中心